

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19126/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/02/2007 in WPST No. 33/2007  
of the HIGH COURT OF CALCUTTA)

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS KUMAR CHATTERJEE AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 13/08/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AFTAB ALAMFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. J. Kar,Adv.  
Mr. Siddharth Gautam,Adv.  
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar,Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena,Adv.  
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh,Adv.  
Mr. Pulakesh Bajpayee,Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Leave granted.

Two weeks' time is granted for filing counter affidavit and two  
weeks' time thereafter is granted for filing rejoinder, if any.There shall be ad-interim stay of the operation of the  
impugned order until further orders.

Put up for final hearing after four weeks.

(A.S. BISHT)

(PUSHAP LATA BHARDWAJ)

COURT MASTER COURT MASTER