

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 5538 OF 2008

STATE OF WEST BENGAL

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUBHAS KUMAR CHATTERJEE & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 27/04/2010 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, Sr.adv.
Mr. Rana Mukherjee, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Gautam, Adv.
Mr. Goodwill Indeevar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, Adv.
Ms. Minakshi Ghosh Jena, Adv.
Mr. C.M. Sharma, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. Bhaskar P. Gupta, learned senior counsel appearing on behalf of the appellant-State commenced arguments at 2.30 p.m. and concluded at 3.40 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Dipak Kumar Jena, learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents commenced arguments and was on his legs when the Court rose for the day leaving the matter part heard.

List this matter on 29th April, 2010 as part heard.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master(Vijay Dhawan)
Assistant Registrar